



## Inszone Insurance Services Appoints Lisa Hermann as Vice President of Carrier Relations

June 30, 2022 01:00 PM Eastern Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services: a rapidly growing, national provider of benefits, personal and commercial lines insurance, announced today the appointment of Lisa Hermann as Vice President of Carrier Relations.

Lisa Hermann joined Inszone Insurance in December 2021 after the merger with Lamb, Little & Co. With more than 35 years of leadership experience at several top Chicago area insurance agencies, Ms. Hermann is a veteran in the insurance industry. Dedicating the past 25 years to Lamb, Little & Co, she has built a strong client base and was an equity partner in the business. In 2006 she was elected to the agency's board of directors where she was responsible for agency operations and carrier relationships in addition to developing new clients. During her tenure with the agency, she participated in several insurance company agency councils working in tandem with other agents and insurance company leaders on various initiatives.

Ms. Hermann is a graduate of Augustana College, in Rock Island, IL where she obtained her BA in Liberal Arts. She also earned a master's degree from Minnesota State University, in Mankato, MN. Additionally, Ms. Hermann holds a professional designation Chartered Property Casualty Underwriter (CPCU) and has participated on several committees with her local chapter.

"In my short time with the company, I have been impressed by the quality of our people, and the strength of our culture and our carrier relationships. I see incredible potential in Inszone, and I'm looking forward to helping grow the company," said Ms. Hermann.

"I am excited to welcome Lisa to the Inszone Insurance Family," said Norm Hudson, CEO of Inszone Insurance. "Her track record, depth of experience in the insurance industry and firsthand knowledge of running a company makes her an ideal leader to manage and continue to build our carrier relationships."

About Inszone: Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm which provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance, along with employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically, as well as through acquisitions. With 31 locations across California, Arizona, Nevada, Utah, Colorado, Missouri, Texas and Illinois, the company is looking to further expand throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com

Inszone Insurance
Norm Hudson – CEO
916-995-0234
nhudson@inszoneins.com

Tweets by @InszoneIns

## #Hashtags

#inszone

#insurance

## Social Media Profiles

Inszone on Facebook

Inszone on Twitter

Inszone on LinkedIn

Inszone on Instagram